PLANNING BOARD MEETING
Wednesday, April 1st, 2015
Stow Town Hall
375 Great Road

Stow, MA

7:00 PM

Call to Order

Review Correspondence and Minutes

7:05

Public Input

rlwidiE

7:10

Planning Board Members’ Updates
(News and Views, Committee Reports and Work Plan Update)

5 | 715

Planner’s Report

Public Hearin

gs

1. | 7:30

Collings Foundation Inc. — Special Permit and Site Plan Approval Continuation for petition RE
67,000 s.f. Museum

CORRESPONDENCE:

3.20.2015
3.20.2015
3.24.2015
3.25.2015

3.25.2015
3.25.2015

3.25.2015
3.25.2015

FROM:
FROM:
FROM:
FROM:

FROM:
FROM:

FROM:
FROM:

Robert Collings — October Sound Study

Robert Collings — October 10,11 Sound Data

Stephen O’Connell — August 19-25 Sound Summary

Carol Gregory — Collings Foundation Public Charity information, IRS definitions,
examples of military museums.

Robert Collings — RE The Collings Foundation, Inc.’s Request for Site Plan Approval,
Erosion Control Special Permit and Notice of Intent.

Robert Collings — RE American Heritage Museum Story Lines

Robert Collings — RE American Heritage Museum Exhibits and Designs

Robert Collings — RE BPI Qualifications for American Heritage Museum

PUBLIC HEARING CORRESPONDENCE

TOWN BOARDS AND COMMITTEES:

AREA TOWN BOARDS AND COMMITTEES:

LOOKING AHEAD

Posted: April 1, 2015




