PLANNING BOARD MEETING Wednesday, April 1st, 2015

Stow Town Hall 375 Great Road Stow, MA

_			
	1.	7:00 PM	Call to Order
	2.		Review Correspondence and Minutes
	3.	7:05	Public Input
	4.	7:10	Planning Board Members' Updates
			(News and Views, Committee Reports and Work Plan Update)
	5.	7:15	Planner's Report

Public Hearings

1.	7:30	Collings Foundation Inc. – Special Permit and Site Plan Approval Continuation for petition RE
		67,000 s.f. Museum

CORRESPONDENCE:

3.20.2015	FROM: Robert Collings – October Sound Study
3.20.2015	FROM: Robert Collings – October 10,11 Sound Data
3.24.2015	FROM: Stephen O'Connell – August 19-25 Sound Summary
3.25.2015	FROM: Carol Gregory – Collings Foundation Public Charity information, IRS definitions,
	examples of military museums.
3.25.2015	FROM: Robert Collings – RE The Collings Foundation, Inc.'s Request for Site Plan Approval,
	Erosion Control Special Permit and Notice of Intent.
3.25.2015	FROM: Robert Collings – RE American Heritage Museum Story Lines
3.25.2015	FROM: Robert Collings – RE American Heritage Museum Exhibits and Designs
3.25.2015	FROM: Robert Collings – RE BPI Qualifications for American Heritage Museum

PUBLIC HEARING CORRESPONDENCE

TOWN BOARDS AND COMMITTEES:

AREA TOWN BOARDS AND COMMITTEES:

LOOKING AHEAD

Posted: April 1, 2015